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NEWS RELEASES PUBLISHED: AUGUST 15, 2018

Husch Blackwell Places 143 Lawyers 
in 2019 BL Rankings' Best Lawyers in 
America®
The Best Lawyers in America® has listed 143 Husch Blackwell lawyers in its 
2019 directory, including eight attorneys who have been named “Lawyer of the 
Year” in their respective areas.

The directory was first published in 1983 and is based on a national survey 
involving detailed evaluations of lawyers by other lawyers.

Husch Blackwell’s 2019 "Lawyers of the Year" are:

MISSOURI

St. Louis

Samuel Digirolamo – Trademark Law

Jonathan Giokas – Real Estate Law

Alan Nemes – Copyright Law

Kenneth A. Slavens – Litigation – Construction

Kansas City

Craig Kovarik – Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law

WISCONSIN

Milwaukee

Daryl L. Diesing – Litigation – Bankruptcy

Philip J. Halley – Litigation – Trusts and Estates
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Professionals
DAVID C. AGEE

SPRINGFIELD:

417.268.4066

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6406

DAVID.AGEE@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

STEVEN R. ALLEN

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5424

STEVEN.ALLEN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MICHAEL R. ANNIS

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6432

MIKE.ANNIS@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

BRUCE G. ARNOLD

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5501

BRUCE.ARNOLD@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MICHELLE W. ALVEY

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6488

MICHELLE.ALVEY@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JAMES M. ASH

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8000

JAMES.ASH@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

GARY D. BARNES

KANSAS CITY:

816.283.4687

GARY.BARNES@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MARK T. BENEDICT

KANSAS CITY:

816.283.4677

MARK.BENEDICT@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

J. MICHAEL BRIDGES

SPRINGFIELD:

417.268.4053

MICHAEL.BRIDGES@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

STEVEN S. CAMP

DALLAS:

214.999.6180

HOUSTON:

713.525.6265

STEVEN.CAMP@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

STEVEN F. CARMAN

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8153

STEVE.CARMAN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ALAN L. CATES

CHATTANOOGA:

423.757.5937

ALAN.CATES@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CURT J. CHASE

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8254

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1500

CURT.CHASE@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JOSEPH P. CONRAN

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1900

JOE.CONRAN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JOHN J. CRUCIANI

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8197

JOHN.CRUCIANI@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

BRAD DALLET

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5525

BRAD.DALLET@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

PAUL J. DOMBROWSKI

MADISON:

608.234.6103

PAUL.DOMBROWSKI@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JACK A. ENEA

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5745

JACK.ENEA@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CHRISTOPHER E. ERBLICH

PHOENIX:

480.824.7950

PHOENIX:

480.824.7890

CHRIS.ERBLICH@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

RONALD I. FELDMAN

CHATTANOOGA:

423.757.5906

RON.FELDMAN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

KARA R. FUSSNER

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6229

KARA.FUSSNER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

DAVID E. GARDELS

OMAHA:

402.964.5027

DAVID.GARDELS@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

DANIEL B. GERAGHTY

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5518

DANIEL.GERAGHTY@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JONATHAN W. GIOKAS

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1713

JONATHAN.GIOKAS@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

THOMAS P. GODAR

MADISON:

608.234.6064

THOMAS.GODAR@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

BARBARA A. GRANDJEAN

DENVER:

303.892.4458

BARBARA.GRANDJEAN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

PHILIP J. HALLEY

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5426

PHILIP.HALLEY@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CAROLINE L. HERMELING

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1922

CARRIE.HERMELING@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

DAVID W. HILGERS

AUSTIN:

512.703.5739

DAVID.HILGERS@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

COURTNEY L. HILL

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1500

COURTNEY.HILL@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

WILLIAM M. HOF

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6235

WILLIAM.HOF@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

DAVID R. HUMAN

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1710

DAVID.HUMAN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ELEANOR "CACKI" CHOTE 

JEWART

AUSTIN:

512.479.9718

CACKI.JEWART@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ALAN H. KANDEL

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6463

ALAN.KANDEL@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

HAL KATZ

AUSTIN:

512.703.5715

HAL.KATZ@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

PHILIP R. KOUTNIK

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5310

PHILIP.KOUTNIK@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CRAIG A. KOVARIK

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8249

CRAIG.KOVARIK@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

RAYMOND S. KREIENKAMP

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6478

RAYMOND.KREIENKAMP@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MARK R. LEUCHTMANN

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6422

MARK.LEUCHTMANN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

STEVEN N. LEVINE

DENVER:

303.749.7200

STEVE.LEVINE@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JOSHUA B. LEVY

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5554

JOSHUA.LEVY@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

RICHARD J. 

LEWANDOWSKI

MADISON:

608.258.7388

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5388

RICHARD.LEWANDOWSKI

@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

DAVID A. LINENBROKER

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6409

DAVID.LINENBROKER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

FRANCIS H. LOCOCO

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5305

FRANK.LOCOCO@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MARTIN M. LORING

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8142

MARTIN.LORING@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ANN M. MAHER

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5410

ANN.MAHER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

LARRY L. MCMULLEN

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8109

LARRY.MCMULLEN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

NIKELLE MEADE

AUSTIN:

512.472.5456

NIKELLE.MEADE@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ERIC J. MEIER

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5413

ERIC.MEIER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

PHILIP J. MILLER

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5422

MADISON:

608.255.4440

PHILIP.MILLER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CHARLES W. MORRIS

DALLAS:

214.999.6124

CHARLES.MORRIS@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ALAN S. NEMES

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6461

ALAN.NEMES@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

SONNI FORT NOLAN

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1963

SONNI.NOLAN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

TAMARA HAYES O'BRIEN

DENVER:

303.749.7231

TAMARA.OBRIEN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JOSEPH C. ORLET

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1927

JOSEPH.ORLET@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

PAUL F. PAUTLER, JR.

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8259

PAUL.PAUTLER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MATTHEW G. PERLOW

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6442

MATTHEW.PERLOW@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JOSEPH A. PICKART

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5541

JOSEPH.PICKART@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ACE PICKENS

AUSTIN:

512.479.9709

ACE.PICKENS@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

TIMOTHY H. POSNANSKI

MILWAUKEE:

414.978.5791

TIMOTHY.POSNANSKI@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

TERRY L. POTTER

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6438

TERRY.POTTER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

DAVID B. RAYMOND

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8156

DAVID.RAYMOND@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CHARLES G. RENNER

KANSAS CITY:

816.329.4702

CHARLES.RENNER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JASON A. RESCHLY

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8170

JASON.RESCHLY@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

DAVID G. RICHARDSON

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1718

DAVID.RICHARDSON@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CHRISTOPHER J. 

ROCKERS

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8000

CHRISTOPHER.ROCKERS

@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

KIRSTIN P. SALZMAN

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8316

KIRSTIN.SALZMAN@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JEFFREY J. SIMON

KANSAS CITY:

816.329.4711

JEFF.SIMON@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

KENNETH A. SLAVENS

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6419

KEN.SLAVENS@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

GREGORY R. SMITH

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1720

GREGORY.SMITH@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JAMES R. (BUD) STRONG

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1636

BUD.STRONG@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

RUDY TELSCHER

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6227

RUDY.TELSCHER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

HARVEY M. TETTLEBAUM

JEFFERSON CITY:

573.761.1107

HARVEY.TETTLEBAUM@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

RANDALL S. THOMPSON

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6453

RANDALL.THOMPSON@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

ROBERT J. TOMASO

ST. LOUIS:

314.345.6433

BOB.TOMASO@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

CORI CASEY TURNER

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8000

CORI.TURNER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MARK VANE

AUSTIN:

512.703.5741

MARK.VANE@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM 

THOMAS E. VENKER, JR.

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1500

THOMAS.VENKER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

FRANS J. VON KAENEL

ST. LOUIS:

314.480.1744

FRANS.VONKAENEL@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

BRYAN O. WADE

SPRINGFIELD:

417.268.4116

BRYAN.WADE@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

LINDA L. WALSH

WASHINGTON:

202.378.2308

LINDA.WALSH@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

MARK D. WELKER

KANSAS CITY:

816.983.8148

MARK.WELKER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

BOB WERNER

AUSTIN:

512.479.9766

BOB.WERNER@

HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM
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Jeffrey J. Liotta – Litigation – Real Estate

Husch Blackwell’s 2019 The Best Lawyers in America honorees are listed below by location, followed 
by their practice area(s) and the first year each attorney was recognized in the directory. Lawyers 
appearing in The Best Lawyers in America for the first time are listed in bold type.

ARIZONA
Phoenix

Christopher E. Erblich — Trusts and Estates (2007)

COLORADO
Denver

Jeffrey A. Chase — Bet-the-Company Litigation, Commercial Litigation, First Amendment Law (1989)

Barbara A. Grandjean — Commercial Litigation, Employment Law – Management (2016)

Kevin H. Kelley — Real Estate Law (2015)

Steve Levine — Corporate Law (2016)

Joseph E. Lubinski — Real Estate Law (2015)

Mark N. Savit — Employment Law – Management (2015)

Mary H. Stuart — Commercial Litigation, Employment Law – Management, Labor Law – 

Management, Litigation – Labor and Employment (2011)

ILLINOIS
Chicago

Edward D. Manzo — Litigation – Intellectual Property, Litigation – Patent (2010)

MISSOURI
Jefferson City

Lowell Pearson — Government Contracts (2018)

Harvey M. Tettlebaum — Health Care Law (1995)

Thomas Vaughn — Health Care Law (2018)

Kansas City
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James M. Ash — Corporate Law, International Mergers & Acquisitions, Mergers and Acquisitions Law 

(1995)

Gary D. Barnes — Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights/Insolvency and Reorganization Law, 

Litigation – Bankruptcy (1995)

Mark T. Benedict — Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights/Insolvency and Reorganization Law, 

Litigation – Bankruptcy (2008)

Steven F. Carman — Corporate Law, Leveraged Buyouts and Private Equity Law (2005)

Curt J. Chase — Health Care Law (2007)

John C. Crossley — Real Estate Law (2015)

John J. Cruciani — Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights/Insolvency and Reorganization Law 

(2009)

Donald A. Culp — Franchise Law (1995)

James G. Goettsch — Mergers and Acquisitions Law (2008)

William B. Kircher —Patent Law, Trademark Law (1991)

Craig A. Kovarik — Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law (2009)

Martin M. Loring — Energy Law (2009)

Patricia L. Martin — Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law (2008)

Larry L. McMullen — Bet-the-Company Litigation, Commercial Litigation, Medical Malpractice Law – 

Defendants, Personal Injury Litigation – Defendants (1983)

Paul F. Pautler — Employment Law – Management (2013)

John R. Phillips — Arbitration, Employment Law – Management, Labor Law – Management, 

Litigation – Labor and Employment, Mediation (1993)

David B. Raymond — Construction Law, Real Estate Law (2008)

Charles G. Renner — Land Use and Zoning Law, Real Estate Law (2014)
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Jason A. Reschly — Litigation and Controversy – Tax, Tax Law (2003)

Christopher J. Rockers — Banking and Finance Law, Equipment Finance Law (2006)

Kirstin Salzman — International Mergers & Acquisitions (2019)

Jeffrey J. Simon — Commercial Litigation, Litigation – Antitrust, Litigation – Intellectual Property 

(2010)

Cori Turner — Health Care Law (2019)

Mark D. Welker — Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law (1995)

Springfield

David C. Agee — Corporate Law, Corporate Governance Law (2007), Equipment Finance Law (2016)

J. Michael Bridges — Construction Law (2019)

Ginger Gooch — Construction Law, Real Estate Law (2019)

Virginia L. Fry — Commercial Litigation, Employment Law – Management, Litigation – Labor and 

Employment (2005)

Bryan O. Wade — Media Law (2016)

St. Louis

Craig A. Adoor — Corporate Law, Securities/Capital Markets Law (2007)

Michelle W. Alvey — Copyright Law (2014)

Michael R. Annis — Commercial Litigation, Litigation – Intellectual Property, Litigation – Patent 

(2010)

Mark G. Arnold — Appellate Practice, Commercial Litigation (2001)

Joseph P. Conran — Commercial Litigation (2008)

Samuel Digirolamo — Litigation – Intellectual Property, Patent Law, Trademark Law (2007)

Gary H. Feder — Eminent Domain and Condemnation Law, Land Use and Zoning Law, Litigation – 

Land Use and Zoning, Litigation – Real Estate, Real Estate Law (2007)

Richard E. Feldman — Real Estate Law (2013)



© 2025 HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

Kara Fussner —  Litigation – Patent, Litigation - Intellectual Property (2018)

Jonathan Giokas — Real Estate Law (2018)

Ruth Hays — Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law (1995)

Kenneth R. Heineman — Litigation – Intellectual Property, Mass Tort Litigation/Class Actions – 

Defendants, Product Liability Litigation – Defendants (2005)

Caroline L. Hermeling — Construction Law, Real Estate Law (2015)

Bradley S. Hiles — Litigation – Environmental (1995)

Courtney L. Hill — Real Estate Law (2018)

William M. Hof — Real Estate Law (2018)

Steven E. Holtshouser — Litigation – Intellectual Property (2018)

David R. Human – Real Estate Law (2015)

Alan H. Kandel — Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law (2010)

Raymond S. Kreienkamp — Tax Law, Trusts and Estates (2007)

Mark R. Leuchtmann — Trusts and Estates (2001)

Edward J. Lieberman — Banking and Finance Law (2010)

David A. Linenbroker — Real Estate Law (2010)

Christine F. Miller — Employment Law – Management (2013)

Alan S. Nemes — Copyright Law, Litigation – Intellectual Property, Trademark Law (2005)

Sonni Nolan — Employment Law – Management (2017)

Mary Anne O’Connell — Corporate Law, Mergers and Acquisitions Law (2007)

Joseph C. Orlet — Mass Tort Litigation/Class Actions – Defendants (2013)

Matthew G. Perlow — Trusts and Estates (2003)

Maury B. Poscover — Banking and Finance Law, Corporate Law, Equipment Finance Law, 

International Mergers & Acquisitions (1995)
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Terry L. Potter — Employment Law – Management, Labor Law – Management, Labor Law – Union, 

Litigation – Labor and Employment (2012)

David G. Richardson — Land Use and Zoning Law, Real Estate Law (2007)

Kenneth A. Slavens — Litigation – Construction (2005)

Gregory R. Smith — Eminent Domain and Condemnation Law, Land Use and Zoning Law, Real 

Estate Law (2007)

James R. Strong — Trusts and Estates (2003)

Rudolph A. Telscher — Litigation – Intellectual Property (2012)

Randall S. Thompson — Employment Law – Individuals, Employment Law – Management, Labor 

Law – Union, Litigation – Labor and Employment (2013)

Robert J. Tomaso — Employment Law – Management, Labor Law – Management, Litigation – Labor 

and Employment (2006)

Thomas E. Venker, Jr. — Tax Law, Trusts and Estates (1995)

Frans J. von Kaenel — Real Estate Law (2018)

NEBRASKA
Omaha

David E. Gardels — Corporate Law, International Trade and Finance Law (2005)

Todd A. Richardson — Corporate Law, Mergers and Acquisitions Law (2006)

TENNESSEE
Chattanooga

Alan L. Cates — Litigation – Trusts and Estates, Non-Profit/Charities Law, Trusts and Estates (2003)

Ronald I. Feldman — Real Estate Law (2010)

James Henderson — Real Estate Law (2018)

TEXAS
Austin

Robert L. Davis — Real Estate Law (1995)
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Jerry L. Harris — Land Use and Zoning Law, Real Estate Law (2018)

David W. Hilgers — Health Care Law (1997)

Eleanor “Cacki” Chote Jewart — Real Estate Law (2018)

Hal Katz — Health Care Law (2008)

Nikelle Susanne Meade— Land Use and Zoning Law, Litigation - Land Use and Zoning (2018)

Ace Pickens — Health Care Law (1993)

Julian Rivera — Health Care Law (2010)

Scott D. Schneider — Education Law, Employment Law – Management, Labor Law – Management 

(2016)

Thomas H. Watkins — Bet-the-Company Litigation, Commercial Litigation, Litigation - 

Environmental, Litigation - Patent (1989)

Robert Werner — Real Estate Law (2013)

Mark Vane — Government Relations Practice (2008)

Dallas

Steven S. Camp — Banking and Finance Law (2013)

Scott L. Davis — Commercial Litigation (2015)

Robert W. Dupuy — Real Estate Law (2003)

Charles W. Morris — Real Estate Law (2003)

David H. Timmins — Insurance Law (2016)

WASHINGTON, D.C.

William F. Demarest, Jr. — Energy Law (2015)

Linda L. Walsh — Energy Law (2007)

WISCONSIN
Madison

Eugenia G. Carter — Litigation – Patent (2011)
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Paul J. Dombrowski — Banking and Finance Law, Land Use and Zoning Law, Real Estate Law (1999)

Thomas P. Godar — Employment Law – Management, Labor Law – Management, Litigation - Labor 

and Employment (2009)

Richard J. Lewandowski — Environmental Law, Litigation – Environmental (2009)

Milwaukee

Steven R. Allen — Trusts and Estates  (2008)

Ross A. Anderson — Commercial Litigation, Litigation – Construction, Litigation – Real Estate, 

Litigation – Securities (2011)

Bruce G. Arnold — Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights / Insolvency and Reorganization Law, 

Health Care Law (2005)

Charles H. Bohl — Civil Rights Law (2011)

Bradley I. Dallet — Land Use and Zoning Law, Real Estate Law (2009)

Daryl L. Diesing — Banking and Finance Law, Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights / Insolvency 

and Reorganization Law, Litigation - Bankruptcy (2005)

John F. Emanuel — Corporate Law, Tax Law (1995)

Jack Enea — Corporate Law (2019)

Daniel W. Gentges — Real Estate Law (2010)

Daniel B. Geraghty — Litigation and Controversy - Tax (2016)

Philip J. Halley — Litigation – Trusts and Estates, Trusts and Estates (1995)

Maryeve Heath — Employment Law – Management, Workers' Compensation Law – Employers 

(2007)

Edward J. Heiser, Jr.  — Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights / Insolvency and Reorganization 

Law (1993)

David C. Hertel — Employment Law – Management, Labor Law – Management, Litigation – Labor 

and Employment (2012)
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William E. Hughes — Employment Law – Management (2014)

Andrew A. Jones — Commercial Litigation, Litigation - Labor and Employment (2013)

Harold D. Karas — Real Estate Law (2009)

Philip Koutnik — Corporate Law, Mergers and Acquisitions Law (2018)

Joshua B. Levy — Construction Law (2017)

Francis H. LoCoco — Mass Tort Litigation / Class Actions – Defendants, Personal Injury Litigation – 

Defendants, Product Liability Litigation – Defendants (2003)

James R. Lowe — Tax Law (2007)

Ann M. Maher — Commercial Litigation, Litigation - Real Estate (2012)

Eric J. Meier — Litigation - Construction, Construction Law (2016)

Susan C. Minahan — Trusts and Estates (2013)

Daniel J. Miske — Commercial Litigation, Litigation - Real Estate, Real Estate Law (2012)

Kenneth R. Nowakowski — Commercial Litigation, Litigation – Banking and Finance, Litigation – 

Patent (2013)

Tamara Hayes O'Brien — Commercial Litigation (2013)

Joseph A. Pickart — Litigation and Controversy – Tax (2013)

Timothy H. Posnanski — Litigation – Real Estate (2016)

Karen L. Tidwall — Commercial Litigation (2016)

Waukesha County

Lydia J. Chartre — Litigation – Construction, Litigation - Real Estate, Real Estate Law (2018)

Jeffrey J. Liotta —Commercial Litigation, Litigation – Real Estate (2012)

Philip J. Miller — Trusts and Estates (2007)

Peter Walsh — Elder Law (2018)


